

DENVER CITY COUNCIL

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee

Minutes

Wednesday, March 6, 2024, 1:30 PM

Chair: Chris Hinds, Vice Chair Diana Romero Campbell Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Shontel M. Lewis, Sarah Parady, Jamie Torres Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Present: 7 - Flynn, Hinds, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Torres, Gonzales-Gutierrez, Kashmann

Absent: 2 - Gilmore, Parady

Action Items

24-0285 For an ordinance amending Chapter 23 of the Revised Municipal Code to

require food service establishments to offer healthy drink choices for

children.

A motion offered by Council member Torres, duly seconded by Council member Lewis, that Council Bill 24-0285 be approved for filing, carried by the following

vote:

Aye: 5 - Flynn, Hinds, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Torres

Nay: 0

Absent: 2 - Gilmore, Parady

Briefings

<u>24-0286</u> Denver International Airport Capital Improvement Plan Update

Consent Items

Block Vote

Block Vote

A motion offered to approve the following items en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Flynn, Hinds, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Torres

Nay: 0

Minutes

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, March 6, 2024

Absent: 2 - Gilmore, Parady

24-0271 Approves a contract with Trihydro Corporation for \$900,000 and for three

years for environmental on-call consulting services at Denver International

Airport, in Council District 11 (PLANE-202266285).

A motion offered that Council Resolution 24-0271 be approved by consent en

bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Flynn, Hinds, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Torres

Nay: 0

Absent: 2 - Gilmore, Parady

24-0272 Approves a purchase order with M-B CO INC. for \$2,493,751.50 for the

onetime purchase of Snow Equipment to support operations at Denver

International Airport, in Council District 11 (PO-00145218).

A motion offered that Council Resolution 24-0272 be approved by consent en

bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Flynn, Hinds, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Torres

Nay: 0

Absent: 2 - Gilmore, Parady